502827813 05/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2874409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIN WOO KIM	05/28/2014
IN YONG CHUNG	05/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTK CO., LTD
Street Address:	(SEOCHO-DONG, BOUTIQUE MONACO) 1907,397, SEOCHO-DAERO, SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	137-745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14361257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)389-3377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: firm@parklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN K. PARK

Address Line 1: 3255 WILSHIRE BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1110**

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN K. PARK **SIGNATURE:** /jkp/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140528-assignment#page1.tif source=20140528-assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 032980 FRAME: 0677 502827813

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Jin Woo Kim and In Yong Chung</u> (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor"), invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled:

Filed: 05/28/2014

Application Serial No.: 14/361,257

AND WHEREAS, <u>CTK CO., LTD.</u>, with its principal location at (<u>Seochodong</u>, <u>Boutique Monaco</u>) 1907,397, <u>Seochodaero</u>, <u>Seochogu</u>, <u>Seoul 137-745 Republic of Korea</u> (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/28/2014

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, continuations legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN '	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGN	NOR hereunto sets my hands:
	4/2	
Signature:	8.0	Date: 7014, 5. 20
	Jin Woo Kim	
Signature:	dan dung	Date: 2014. 4.20
	In Yong Chung	

PATENT REEL: 032980 FRAME: 0679